FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/59 CMB 0651-0027 10-26-1999



101185129

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

\ \ \ \	TRADEMAR	KS ONLY				
	f Patents and Trademarks: Pleas		inal document(s)	or copy(ies).		
Submission Type X New	X X	nveyance Type Assignment	License			
Corrective Docume Reel #	Frame #	Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other	Effect Month	Func Assignment ive Date Day Year		
Conveying Party	Mark	if additional names of conveying	ng parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name ALPAUL,	INC. d/b/a Eye Contact			11111991		
Formerly						
	General Partnership Lim	ited Partnership X	Corporation [Association		
Other						
X Citizenship/State o	f Incorporation/Organization	Kansas				
Receiving Party	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name Dial A	Contact Lens, Inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of			<u> </u>			
Address (line 1) 1661 P	Pe'e Road					
Address (line 2) #1310						
Address (line 3) Koloa		HI	9	6756		
Individual	City General Partnership Lin	State/Country mited Partnership		Zip Code recorded is an he receiving party is he United States, an		
X Corporation	Association		appointment of a representative sh	domestic ould be attached.		
Other	Other					
X Citizenship/State of	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
0/25/1999 DMGUYEN 00000227 1319993	FUR OFF	ICE USE CHET				
1 FC:481 40.	.00 OP					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document an gathering the data resided to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0451-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See CMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Produce. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	entative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party	y only.		
Name		0.000			
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 3127552557					
Name Car	olyn E. Knecht, Esq.				
Address (line 1) Fo1	ey & Lardner				
Address (line 2) 330 North Wabash Avenue, Suite 3300					
Address (line 3) Chi	cago, 1L 60611-3608				
Address (Ilne 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 1					
Enter either the Trades	cation Number(s) or Registra nark Application Number or the Registration k Application Number(s)	Ation Number(s) Mark if act in Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Registration Num 1319993			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 06-1450 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No					
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Carolyn E. Knecht Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed					

TRADEMARK REEL: 001979 FRAME: 0359

PURCHASE AGREEMENT

This AGREEMENT is made and signed the 11 day of November, 1991 by and between Dial A Contact Lens Inc. with its principal place of business located at 470 Nautilus Street, Suite 209 La Jolla California 92037 hereinafter referred to as DAC and ALPAUL INC. the sole owner of EYE CONTACT, a division of Alpaul Inc. with his principal place of business located at 404 Humboldt Street Manhaltan, WS 66502 and it's president being Dr. Paul E. Bullock, hereinafter referred to as FYE CONTACT. (individually, a PARTY and together, the PARTIES.)

RECITALS

WHEREAS. DAC is an established contact lens business and distributor which markets and sells contact lenses through its telephone/mail order system to persons who provide a valid prescription.

WHEREAS, Br. Bullock owns and operates EYE CONTACT, a separate division of Alpaul Inc.. EYE CONTACT is an established contact lens business and distributor which markets and sells contact lenses through his telephone/mail order system to at least 2,000 persons who have provided a valid prescription to EYE CONTACT. This AGREEMENT is made regarding the division LYE CONTACT and no other part of Alpaul Inc..

THEREFORE, in consideration of the nutual covenants contained herein, the PARTIES hereby agree to the following:

- 1 Dr. Bullock shall provide to DAC all records, electronic, printed and otherwise of all patients (at least 2,000 patients) on file with Eye Contact and any other information pertinent to the operation of EYE CONTACT. Should the records be of a number less than 2,000 patients the amount of this contract shall be amended to an amount equal to \$10.00 per valid patient.
- 1. The trademark registration for the mane and design "LYE CONTACT" shall be transferred to DAC. from the date of inception of this contract.
- 3 The AT&T WATS telephone number, 800 255-2020, shall be transferred to DAC. from the date of inception of this contract. All billing responsibility prior to the contract date shall be assumed by Dr. Bullock and billing for ne period after the contract date including the transfer cost will be assumed by DAC.
- 4 Dr. Buillock agrees to be a consulting doctor for DAC for a period of one year from the inception of this contract with any extension to be agreed upon by the PARTIES. DAC shall compensate Dr. Bullock for any debt approved in writing by DAC he should incur while serving in the capacity of Consultant for DAC. Dr. Bullock shall not enter into any contracts, speak for DAC, or furnish to any persons any trade, marketing, or other business information provided by DAC unless approved in writing by DAC.
- 5 Dr. bollock agrees to not enter into or develop a Contact lens business other than DAC or his current practice for a period of three years from the date of his release as consultant for DAC.

DAC shall provide \$2,000.00 at the time of the signing of this agreement and \$2,000.00 on the 10th day of each menth thereafter for nine months in complete compensation for provisions 1 through 5 of this agreement to Dr. Builock. EAC shall pledge stock inventory of contact lenses at DAC as collateral for the amount due. Unless other wise agreed upon in writing any payment due by DAC that is more than 14 days late will cause the balance of the contract to come due immediately. If a payment is more than 7 days late DAC will be notified so that DAC may track and rectify any accounting or delivery problems and reissue the appropriate compensation.

BAC shall not be responsible for any debts or legal action of any kind incurred by Dr. Bullock, ALPAUL INC., or Eye Contact. Dr. Bullock or ALPAUL INC. shall not be responsible for any debts or legal action of any kind incurred by DAC before the commencement of this contract

Any controversy or class regarding or relating to this AGRERMENT, or breach thereof shall be settled by arbitration and judgement upon the award rendered by the arbitrators(s) may be entered in any court having jurisdiction

BY:

ITS:

eneral Magager

Alpaul In

ipaul Inc.

3Y:

or. Pa Rull or

ITS: Tea

TRADEMARK REEL: 001979 FRAME: 0360

RECORDED: 10/22/1999